TDM/Packet Multiplexer for your Mission-critical Communications
Broadband FOCUS – Hardened,
Cybersecure Multi-service Multiplexer
Seamless Integration
of Advanced Ethernet
Packet Technology
with Traditional
TDM Channels

Broadband FOCUS – Hardened,
Cybersecure Multi-service Multiplexer
Ordering Information for
Broadband FOCUS Multiplexers
1 - Base unit
B = Chassis, System Control Module (SCM) – RJ45, FE (100mb) ports
S = Chassis, same as option B, but with SNMP trapping
2 - SCM SFP based fiber port
0 = No SFP based fiber ports
1 = Two 1310nm short range SFP based FE 100mb ports*
3 = Two 1550nm long range SFP based FE 100mb ports*
3 - Power supply one - voltage range selection****
4 = 48/60 Vdc range
1 = 125/250 Vdc, 120/240 Vac range
4 - Power supply two (optional) - voltage range selection****
4 = 48/60 Vdc range
1 = 125/250 Vdc, 120/240 Vac range
N = None supplied
5 - Optional integrated Ethernet managed switch w/2 SFP GigE ports and 8 FE 10/100Mb ports**
E = 2 – SFP electrical GigE, 8 FE 10/100mb RJ45
S = 2 – SFP 1310nm short range GigE, 8 FE 10/100mb RJ45
L = 2 – SFP 1550nm long range GigE, 8 FE 10/100mb RJ45
N = None supplied
6 - T1/E1 Transframer module for TDM
Quantity (choose one)
1 = One supplied
2 = Two supplied
N = None supplied
7 through 9 - T1/E1 port interface type***
7 = 0–8 Number of electrical ports (specify physical interface type below)
8 = 0–8 Number of 1310nm long range optical ports (type LC)
9 = 0–8 Number of 1550nm long range optical ports (type LC)
10 - DS1 electrical port interface type
D = DB-9, 110Ω balanced
B = BNC, 75Ω unbalanced
R = RJ48C, 110Ω balanced
N = None, (no electrical ports)
11 - Power termination connections
C = Compression type terminal block
B = Barrier type terminal block
12 - Future
13 - Future
* NOTE: Each optical port replaces one RJ45 electrical FE (100mb) port on the SCM Interface Module.
**   The optional integrated Ethernet switch comes standard with two GigE SFP (Small Form Pluggable) sockets. The SFP units themselves are not specified
in the BB FOCUS Catalog number. These should be ordered separately as auxiliary components.
***   Minimum one T1/E1/DS1 port per each Transframer is required, maximum four per each Transframer. Includes any standby or redundant ports.
**** The Power Supply Module and Interface is a wide range voltage supply. Voltages range from 48 Vdc to 250 Vdc and 120 Vac to 240 Vac, and is
selected by jumper position and appropriate fuse selection installed on Power Supply Module (see Broadband FOCUS manual).
Available FOCUS
Channel Modules
TYPE DESCRIPTION
V2W Voice 2-wire originating, 2 DS0 channels per
module (ring-down compatible)
V2T Voice 2-wire terminating, 2 DS0 channels per
module
FXS Voice 2-wire originating, 2 DS0 channels (FXS
signaling) per module
FXO Voice 2-wire terminating, 2 DS0 channels (FXO
signaling) per module
V4W Voice 4-wire, E&M signaling, 2 DS0 channels per
module
PBT Addressable 2-wire voice (terminating: FOCUS-
PBX)
PBW Addressable 2-wire voice (originating)
CTR Contact transfer (8 functions per module)
HCB-2T/3T Pilot wire relay interface for 2- or 3-terminal HCB,
HCB-1
PRI Protective relay interface relay output (PRI-A,
PRI-M)
PRS Protective relay interface solid-state output (PRS-
A, PRS-M)
232 Hardened RS-232, 19.2 Kbps asynchronous 2